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Clerk

TO: BADGER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676
SUBJECT: SHARED SPORTS COSTS 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR

Share of paired sports: (see attached for breakdown)

AD/Misc. $22,590.82
Football $4,338.46
Volleyball $7,874.65
BBB $13,338.07
GBB $11,175.16
Wrestling $8,318.43

Elementary Wrestling $882.73

Elementary Basketball $1,765.46

Golf $457.53
Softball $9,874.60
Baseball $3,565.27
Track -0-

Total $84,181.18

| declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim, or demand is just and correct and that the

entire amount st above has been paid by the Greenbush Middle River School District.
/711/“"“‘&4//11/7 Date: 8/ 5': 20 J\{/

L rry Guggisberg, Supermtendent

Signed: A‘-"J\A}_ : eg Date: X /’ S )1057\]

Amie Westberg, Business Manager

Signed:

Committed-To-Excellence ACADEMICS — ARTS — ACTIVITIES Egua!l Opportunity Employer




AD/MISCELLANEOUS
Revenue

Expense

NET AD/MISCELLANEOUS COSTS

FOOTBALL
Revenue
Expense
NET FOOTBALL COSTS
VOLLEYBALL
Revenue
Expense

NET VOLLEYBALL COSTS

ATHLETIC COSTS 2020-2021

Season Passes
Participation Fees

MSHSL athletic funds
Region 8A - Sports Mileage

Awards/fees/supplies
AD Salaries & benefits
Practice/Game bus mileage
Bus Drivers & benefits
Sub costs for teachers

Gate

Supplies/Officials/Fees
Coaches & benefits

Gate & Entry Fees

Supplies/Officials/Fees
Coaches & benefits

$0.00
$10,920.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,920.00

$11,770.12
$4,500.00
$36,514.66
$25,298.74
$608.95
$78,692.47

$67,772.47

$0.00
$8,541.45
$4,473.93
$13,015.38

$13,015.38

$0.00
$6,950.97
$16,672.97
$23,623.94

$23,623.94

$22,590.82

$4,338.46

$7,874.65




BOYS BASKETBALL

Revenue

Expense

NET BOYS BASKETBALL COSTS

GIRLS BASKETBALL

Revenue

Expense

NET GIRLS BASKETBALL COSTS

WRESTLING

Revenue

Expense

NET WRESTLING COSTS

ELEMENTARY WRESTLING

Expense

Gate

Supplies/officials/fees
Coaches & benefits

Gate

Supplies/officials/fees
Coaches & benefits

Gate

Supplies/officials/fees
Coaches & benefits

Coaches & benefits

NET ELEMENTARY WRESTLING COSTS

$0.00
$18,448.48
$21,565.72
$40,014.20

$40,014.20

$0.00
$9,517.81
$24,007.67
$33,525.48

$33,525.48

$0.00
$3,226.68
$21,728.62
$24,955.30

$24,955.30

$2,648.19

$2,648.19

$13,338.07

$11,175.16

$8,318.43

$882.73




ELEMENTARY BASKETBALL

Expense

Coaches & benefits

NET ELEMENTARY BASKETBALL COSTS

GOLF

Expense

NET GOLF COSTS

SOFTBALL

Expense

NET SOFTBALL COSTS

BASEBALL

Expense

NET BASEBALL COSTS

TRACK

Expense

NET TRACK COSTS

Total Cost to Badger School

Course fees/supplies
Coaches & benefits

Supplies/umps
Coaches & benefits

Supplies/umps
Coaches & benefits

Supplies
Coaches & benefits

$5,296.38

$5,296.38

$1,372.60
$0.00

$1,372.60

$9,803.51
$19,820.28

$29,623.79

$5,002.64
$5,693.18

$10,695.82

$- $-

$252,543.55

$84,181.18

$1,765.46

$457.53

$9,874.60

$3,565.27




