GREENBUSH – MIDDLE RIVER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2683

401 Park Ave PO Box 70 Greenbush, MN 56726

Phone: 218-782-2232 Fax: 218-782-3141

ADMINISTRATION

Larry Guggisberg
Superintendent

Sharon Schultz Principal

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Shane Kilen Chairperson Brandon Kuznia Vice Chairperson Carrie Jo Howard Clerk Joseph Melby Treasurer Brandon Ignaszewski Director Allison Harder Director Kurt Stenberg Director

TO: BADGER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676

SUBJECT: SHARED SPORTS COSTS 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR

Share of paired sports: (see attached for breakdown)

AD/Misc.

\$22,590.82

Football

\$4,338.46

Volleyball

\$7,874.65

BBB

\$13,338.07

GBB

\$11,175.16

Wrestling

\$8,318.43

Elementary Wrestling

\$882.73

Elementary Basketball \$1,765.46

Golf

\$457.53

Softball

\$9,874.60

Baseball

\$3,565.27

Track

-0-

Total

\$84,181.18

I declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim, or demand is just and correct and that the entire amount stated above has been paid by the Greenbush Middle River School District.

Signed:

Larry Guggisberg, Superintendent

Signed:

ie Westherg

Date

Date:

3/5/2021

Amie Westberg, Business Manager

		ATHLETIC COSTS	2020-2021	
AD/MISCELLANI	EOUS			
	Revenue	Season Passes	\$0.00	
		Participation Fees	\$10,920.00	
		MSHSL athletic funds	\$0.00	
		Region 8A - Sports Mileage	\$0.00	
			\$10,920.00	
	Expense	Awards/fees/supplies	\$11,770.12	
		AD Salaries & benefits	\$4,500.00	
		Practice/Game bus mileage	\$36,514.66	
		Bus Drivers & benefits	\$25,298.74	
		Sub costs for teachers	\$608.95	
			\$78,692.47	
NET AD/MISCEL	LANEOUS COSTS		\$67,772.47	\$22,590.82
FOOTBALL				
	Revenue	Gate	\$0.00	
	Expense	Supplies/Officials/Fees	\$8,541.45	
		Coaches & benefits	\$4,473.93	
			\$13,015.38	
NET FOOTBALL (COSTS		\$13,015.38	\$4,338.46
VOLLEYBALL				
	Revenue	Gate & Entry Fees	\$0.00	
	Expense	Supplies/Officials/Fees	\$6,950.97	
		Coaches & benefits	\$16,672.97	
			\$23,623.94	
NET VOLLEYBALI	. COSTS		\$23,623.94	\$7,874.65

BOYS BASI	KETBALL				
	Revenue	Gate	\$0.00		
	Expense	Supplies/officials/fees	\$18,448.48		
	Lapense	Coaches & benefits	\$21,565.72		
			\$40,014.20		
			,,		
NET BOYS BA	SKETBALL COSTS		\$40,014.20	\$13,338.07	
GIRLS BASKET	TBALL				
	Revenue	Gate	\$0.00		
	Expense	Supplies/officials/fees	\$9,517.81		
		Coaches & benefits	\$24,007.67		
			\$33,525.48		
NET GIRLS BA	SKETBALL COSTS	S	\$33,525.48	\$11,175.16	
WRESTLING					
	Revenue	Gate	\$0.00		
	Expense	Supplies/officials/fees	\$3,226.68		
		Coaches & benefits	\$21,728.62		
			\$24,955.30		
NET WRESTLII	NG COSTS		\$24,955.30	\$8,318.43	
ELEMENTARY	WRESTLING				
	Expense	Coaches & benefits	\$2,648.19		
NET ELEMENT	ARY WRESTLING	COSTS	\$2,648.19	\$882.73	

otal Cost to E	Badger School		\$84,181.18		
			\$252,543.55		
ET TRACK CO	OSTS		\$-	\$-	\$ -
	Expense	Supplies Coaches & benefits	\$ - \$ -		
	_	o !:			
RACK					
NET BASEBAL	L COSTS		\$10,695.82	\$3,565.27	
		Coaches & benefits	\$5,693.18		
	Expense	Supplies/umps	\$5,002.64		
<i>JA</i> JEDALL					
BASEBALL					
NET SOFTBAL	L COSTS		\$29,623.79	\$9,874.60	
		Coaches & benefits	\$19,820.28		
	Expense	Supplies/umps	\$9,803.51		
SOFTBALL					
COTTOALL					
NET GOLF CO	STS		\$1,372.60	\$457.53	
		Coaches & benefits	\$0.00		
	Expense	Course fees/supplies	\$1,372.60		
GOLF					
NET ELEMENT	TARY BASKETBAL	L COSTS	\$5,296.38	\$1,765.46	
	Expense	Coaches & benefits	\$5,296.38		